

CONTRACTORS & ENGINEERS

POST OFFICE BOX 572 HATTIESBURG, MISSISSIPPI 39403 TELEPHONE (601) 544-7811 • FAX (601) 544-2005

POST OFFICE BOX 2545 GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPI 39503 TELEPHONE (228) 896-8003 • FAX (228) 896-8155

December 29, 2022

Fedex Tracking #: 7708 6834 5420

The Black Topper

Air II Branch Manager, Environmental Permits Division Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality PO Box 2261 Jackson, MS 39225-2261

Re: Warren Paving

Hot- Mix General Permit Re-Coverage and Revised SWPPP's for 2 Plants

- 1. Warren Paving, Inc. Hattiesburg Plant ~Permit # MSR700016
- 2. Warren Paving, Inc., Moss Point Plant ~Permit # MSR700084

Air II Branch Manager:

Warren Paving is submitting the attached Hot-Mix General Permit Re-Coverage Forms and revised SWPPP's for 2 separate facilities listed above. Attachments are as follows:

- SOS Good Standing Letter
- NOI MSR700016
- NOI MSR700084
- SWPPP for Hattiesburg Plant
- SWPPP for Moss Point Plant

Warren Paving is requesting continued coverage under the Hot-Mix General Permit for all plants.

If you have any questions concerning any of these facilities, please call me (601) 544-7811.

Sincerely,

Stephen Castleman, Safety Director

Enclosures – HMGP Recoverage forms and updated SWPPP's for 2 facilities.



DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY



After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.



This is not an official certificate of good standing.

Name History		
Name		Name Type
WARREN PAVING, INC.		Legal
Business Information		
Business Type:	Profit Corporation	
Business ID:	201973	
Status:	Good Standing	
Effective Date:	10/13/1971	
State of Incorporation:	Mississippi	
Principal Office Address:	562 ELKS LAKE RD HATTIESBURG, MS 39401-572	
Registered Agent		
Name		
Steven Warren		
11211 Reichold Road		
Gulfport, MS 39503		
Officers & Directors		
Name	Title	
Steven M Warren		
PO Box 572	Director, President	
Hattiesburg, MS 39403	2.1.2, 2.1.2	
Bobby Sullivan		
P.O.Box 572	D' - t - W - D - ' l	
Hattiesburg, MS 39403	Director, Vice President	
David McKay		
PO Box 572	Director, Secretary, Treasurer	
Hattiesburg, MS 39403	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	





HOT MIX ASPHALT NOTICE OF INTENT FORM

COVERAGE NO.: MSR70 0 0 1 6



(Coverage number is located at the bottom left corner of your previous Certificate of Coverage.

<u>Leave blank</u> if applying for new coverage.)

COVERAGE ACTION REQUESTED						
	New ✓ Recoverage	Modific	ation*			
*If submitting a modification, include the Change Request Form available at www.mdeq.ms.gov/hmagp.						
FACILITY INFORMATION						
Company Name:	Warren Paving Inc.	Facility Name:	Hattiesburg Plant			
Contact Name:	Stephen Castleman	Contact Title:	t Title: Safety Director			
Contact Phone:	601-544-7811	Contact Email.	castleman@warrenpaving.com			
Physical Site Add	ress: Street: 562 Elks Lake	Road				
city: Hatties		State: MS	zip: 39403			
Mailing Address: Street: P.O. Box 572						
city: Hatties	burg	State: MS	zip: 39403			
GPS Coordinates at Plant Entrance GPS Coordinates (Degrees/Minutes/Seconds): Latitude: 31/13'/48" Longitude: -89/17'/31"						
Collection	on Method (e.g., GPS, Google Earth, e	_{tc.):} Google E	:artn			
	ASPHALT PLAN	TINFORMATION				
Type of Asphalt Plant: Batch Drum Maximum Asphalt Production Rate: 270 tons/hr (Maximum production rate should be based on the manufacturer's maximum rated plant capacity, on an hourly basis.)						
Manufactured Date of Asphalt Plant: 1999 Date plant was last relocated: 11/17/2000 (If a New Plant, enter "N/A" for manufactured date, date of last relocation, date of testing, etc.)						
Date of Most Recent Particulate Matter (PM) Stack Test on Asphalt Plant: 8/15/2018						
Is the Asphalt Plant currently at the site? YES NO If No, what date was it removed? N/A						
Asphalt Dryer Rated Capacity: 120 MMBtu/hr						
Dryer Fuels Used: ✓ Natural Gas						
ROCK / RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP) CRUSHER INFORMATION						
(*If YES, complete a mark NO. The third	erate a rock or RAP crusher at the site the remainder of this section. If only a thi party is responsible for obtaining any ne rial be provided to a plant other than t	rd party will own/op cessary air permits	to operate the rock crusher.)			

Page 2 of 2 Last Revised: 9/30/2022

ROCK / RECYCLED ASPHALT	PAVEMENT (RAP) CRUSHER	INFORMATION	(continued)
Crusher Type & Rated Cumulative Capacit	y: 🗸 Fixed: 180 tons	s/hr Portal	ole: tons/hr
Date Rock/RAP Crusher Manufactured:	11/17/2000		
Date of modification/reconstruction of Roo	k/RAP Crusher:		✓ N/A
Is Rock/RAP Crusher controlled by a bagh	ouse or fabric filter?	YES 🗸 N	0
Date of most recent Particulate Matter (PM) stack test on Rock/RAP Cru	sher:	or ✓ N/A
Date of most recent Opacity (Method 9) Ev	aluation on Crusher and Tran	sfer Points:	or 🗸 N/A
ОТІ	HER AIR EMISSION SOURCES	S	
Will you operate stationary emergency eng	gines at the site? YES	NO	
(Note that stationary non-emergency engines	are not allowed under this Gen	eral Permit.)	
If YES, number of emergency engines at the			
For each emergency engines, indicate fuel,	Fuel: Natural Gas 3	35 hp	Date: 11/17/200
size (horsepower), and manufactured date:	Fuel:	hp	Date:
	Fuel:	hp	Date:
Will you operate a "gasoline dispensing fa	cility" (see ACT6 of HMAGP f	or definition)?	✓ YES NO
STORMWATER FROM	INDUSTRIAL AND CONSTRU	ICTION ACTIVITI	ES
Nearest named waterbody which stormwat	er leaving the site will enter:	Myers Creek	
Is a copy of the SWPPP attached? (A copy of the SWPPP must be attached for a		o, last Revision	Date:
If the SWPPP is based on the Industry Gen most recent copy?	eric SWPPP, is it the	YES NO	✓ N/A
Does the SWPPP meet the requirements of	ACT4 of the HMAGP?	YES NO	
(If NO, an amended SWPPP must be submitted	ed before the NOI can be proce	ssed.)	
Are construction activities (e.g., clearing, g	grading, etc.) required or ongo	oing at the site?	YES ✓ NO
If YES, does the total acreage of the consti	ruction activities equal or exc	eed 5.0 acres?	YES VO
certify under penalty of law that this document and a system designed to assure that qualified personne he person or persons who manage the system, o submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and believe that is the possibility of the possibility of the possibility.	I properly gathered and evaluated t r those persons directly responsib ef, true, accurate and complete. I a	he information subn le for gathering the am aware that there	nitted. Based on my inquiry of information, the information
further certify that the project continues as describerminated I am no longer authorized to emit regulated to the continues as described to the continues as	ed air emissions and discharge was	stewater or storm wa	ater associated with industria
Authorized Signature (shall be signed accord	ing to ACT5, T-5 of the GP)	Date Signed	
		3	
Bobby Sullivan	Vice President		601-544-7811
Printed Name	Title		Phone
562 Elks Lake Road, Hattiesburg, MS 39	403		n@warrenpaving.com
Address		Email	